
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Tuesday 
October 25, 2022 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Burglary 3rd 2022-10-05325 10/24/22, 5:39 pm Hagler Coaling Rd Snap-On Impact wrench 
Air Compressor 

Kobalt Drill 
Auger 

$650.00 
$339.00 
$150.00 
$318.77 

Burglary 3rd 2022-10-05316 10/24/22, 4:12 pm Old Greensboro Rd Air Rifle Firearm 
 Firearm Ammunition 

Swiss Rolls 
Air Pistol Firearm 

$100.00 
$50.00 
$1.00 

$100.00 

TOP 1st 2022-10-05273 10/24/22, 11:15 am Mill Creek Ln 2008 Ford Fusion $3,000.00 

Burglary 3rd 2022-10-05245 10/24/22, 10:26 am Rice Mine Rd Cases of Wood Flooring 
Exterior Door and 

Frame 

$280.00 
$300.00 

UB/E 2022-10-05217 10/24/22, 6:44 am Yellow Creek Rd I-pad w/black case 
Northface backpack 

Quay sunglasses 
Vera Bradley lunch box 
Assorted US currency 

$1.00 
$75.00 
$120.00 
$30.00 
$3.00 

      

      

      

      

 
 


