

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Tuesday

October 25, 2022

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Burglary 3 rd	2022-10-05325	10/24/22, 5:39 pm	Hagler Coaling Rd	Snap-On Impact wrench	\$650.00
				Air Compressor	\$339.00
				Kobalt Drill	\$150.00
				Auger	\$318.77
Burglary 3 rd	2022-10-05316	10/24/22, 4:12 pm	Old Greensboro Rd	Air Rifle Firearm	\$100.00
				Firearm Ammunition	\$50.00
				Swiss Rolls	\$1.00
				Air Pistol Firearm	\$100.00
TOP 1st	2022-10-05273	10/24/22, 11:15 am	Mill Creek Ln	2008 Ford Fusion	\$3,000.00
Burglary 3 rd	2022-10-05245	10/24/22, 10:26 am	Rice Mine Rd	Cases of Wood Flooring	\$280.00
				Exterior Door and	\$300.00
				Frame	
UB/E	2022-10-05217	10/24/22, 6:44 am	Yellow Creek Rd	I-pad w/black case	\$1.00
				Northface backpack	\$75.00
				Quay sunglasses	\$120.00
				Vera Bradley lunch box	\$30.00
				Assorted US currency	\$3.00
L		L			